## **Dexter Township Resolution #23-661**

## A resolution to approve the Western Washtenaw Recycling Authority Debt Fees for New Dwelling Units

WHEREAS, the Township of Dexter is a participating municipality of the "Western Washtenaw Recycling Authority" (WWRA); and,

WHEREAS, all residential dwelling units in the Township of Dexter are specially assessed at the rate of \$24.00 per year for WWRA debt retirement for the years 2012 through 2026,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that all new dwelling units in Township of Dexter, at the time zoning permit fees are collected, shall be charged for WWRA debt service costs per the following schedule at the rate of \$24.00 per year, per dwelling unit:

Calendar Year	Debt Fee
2023	\$ 96.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the debt fees so collected shall be forwarded to the "Western Washtenaw Recycling Authority" with documentation of the Tax Parcel Identification Number(s) for which the fee was collected.

Resolution offered by Board Member

Resolution seconded by Board Member

Roll call vote:

Yeas -

Nays - None

Abstain – None

Absent -

Tally Y = 0; N = 0; Abstain = 0; Absent = 0.

The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, being the duly elected and acting Clerk of the Township of Dexter hereby certifies that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Dexter Township Board at which a quorum was present on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2023, and that the members voted thereon as herein before set forth.

Michelle Stamboulellis, Clerk